
 
  

 

 
 

District Governors 
Peter Sullivan 2023-24 

Leo Kaytes 2024-25 
Beau Loendorf 2025-26 

 
 
 

 

District 7210 

 
Foundation  
Grants  
Committee 
 

June 30, 2023 
 
Dear 2023-24 District Grant Applicant, 
 

On behalf of our District’s Foundation Grants Committee, we are extremely pleased to inform you that 
your application for a 2023-24 District Grant has now been approved by The Rotary 
Foundation!  We received applications from 29 Clubs for an impressive list of Projects totaling over 
$200,000, for which we are awarding Grants totaling almost $49,500 thanks to funding 
from The Rotary Foundation!  The amount of funding for which you have qualified (in each case 
somewhat less than the full amount requested, see below) is shown on the attached Approved District 
Grants Summary under the column “Approved District Grant $”.   
 
There are further steps to be completed before you can begin your project or receive your funding, so 
please be certain to carefully complete the process (see below for details).   
 
 

Please note the following regarding your remaining steps in the District Grant process: 
 The project must not begin before tomorrow July 1, 2023, and must be appropriately completed 

not later than May 31, 2024. Final approval is contingent upon receipt of approval from The 
Rotary Foundation. 

 The Club must adhere to appropriate stewardship measures and grant management practices and 
is encouraged to complete the applicable Rotary Grant Management Seminar courses available on 
the Rotary Learning Center on MyRotary.org. 

 Further information is available at www.rotary.org/myrotary/district-grants. 
 All costs must be borne and fully documented by the Club, with up to 50% reimbursed by District 

Grant funds (not to exceed the Approved District Grant amount), subject to approval and 
limitations by Rotary International, after satisfactory completion of the project, including: 
1. A Progress Report not later than March 1, 2024. (if you have not submitted a Final 

Report by then). The online Report form (same form for both Progress Report or Final Report) 
will be available on the District website Foundation page. 

2. A Final Report immediately upon completion of the Project, not later than May 
31, 2024. If your Project will be completed between June 1 and June 30, you must indicate 
this on your Progress Report and confirm the pending details by May 31. 

3. Proof of payment by the Club (canceled checks and/or bank statements) for ALL Project 
Expenses, with corresponding receipts with sufficient detail to document that what the 
payment purchased was project related.  Provide a detailed reconciliation summary 
coordinated by proof of payment item if there are more than three receipts or expense items. 

 

As noted above, the amount of funding for which your Project has qualified is less than you had 
requested because of two factors.  The first factor is that, although we had $49,492 of funding to award, 
we received requests for nearly $75,000 of Grants.  In the interest of providing a Grant to all who 
applied, we must award less than requested to each.  The second factor is based on the District Grant 
Review Criteria included in the Application and resulted in each Club’s Project receiving the score 
indicated in the “Total Points” column on the Summary.  The higher your score, the higher the 
proportional amount of your Approved District Grant.  Please contact us immediately if you have 
any questions about this review process or your score. 
 

Congratulations on your success in this District Grant process, now get out and DO GOOD in the world! 
Sincerely, 
 

Mike Polasek & Louis Turpin 
District Rotary Foundation Committee 
mpolasek@outlook.com & Rotary.Turpin@gmail.com 
  



Rotary District 7210 Grants Committee
2023-24 Approved District Grants Summary
June 1, 2023

Club R Project Description Proposed Project $ Total Approved
Total Club Other Grant Req. Points District

120 max Grant $ %R
Cairo 1 Park Revitalization $5,200 $1,700 $2,000 $1,500 80 $1,035 69%
Coxsackie-Athens 1 Hygiene supplies for students in need $1,515 $758 $757 65 $425 56%
Greenville 1 Pen Pals & Peace Boat $5,150 $2,650 $2,500 55 $1,190 48%
Hudson 1 Feminine Hygine Supplies in Africa $2,000 $1,500 $500 75 $325 65%

Highland 2 Junior Achievement $11,100 $3,700 $3,700 $3,700 80 $2,555 69%
Kingston 2 Veterans Assistance Program $4,000 $2,000 $2,000 65 $1,120 56%
New Paltz 2 Student Nutritional Backpack Program $20,500 $19,000 $1,500 85 $1,100 73%
Southern Ulster 2 Summer Camp for Children in Need $5,000 $2,500 $2,500 55 $1,185 47%

Hyde Park  3 Dictionary Project $1,200 $600 $600 80 $415 69%
Millbrook 3 School Supplies for Local Children in Need $9,185 $2,100 $5,000 $2,085 80 $1,440 69%
Red Hook  3 Nutritional Backpack Program $4,000 $2,500 $500 $1,000 100 $860 86%
Rhinebeck  3 Hands-on School Construction in Costa Rica $30,000 $15,000 $15,000 90 $9,500 63%

E-Club of Rotary D7210 4 English Camp for Teens in Brazil $3,000 $1,500 $1,500 60 $775 52%
Wappingers Falls 4 Adopt a Family: Support for local families $7,500 $3,750 $3,750 80 $2,590 69%

Liberty  5 Assistance to Local Families in Need $6,000 $3,000 $3,000 100 $2,590 86%
Port Jervis 5 Dictionary Project $756 $378 $378 70 $225 60%
Wallkill East 5 Adopt a Family-Support for local families $4,500 $2,250 $2,250 90 $1,750 78%

Greater Newburgh  6 Urban Food Program $2,000 $1,000 $1,000 55 $475 48%
Walden 6 Bicycles for Mobilty in India $9,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 60 $1,550 52%
Warwick Valley 6 Event for Seniors $10,500 $5,250 $5,250 95 $4,300 82%
West Point-Highland 6 Little League Snack Shack Renovation $13,000 $2,500 $8,000 $2,500 85 $1,835 73%

Brewster 7 Food Pantry for High School Students $3,000 $2,000 $1,000 95 $820 82%
Carmel 7 New Beds for Children $5,000 $2,500 $2,500 60 $1,295 52%
Patterson 7 Greehouse Farm Project $5,000 $2,500 $2,500 90 $1,945 78%

Pearl River 8 Warm Coats for Children $3,500 $2,000 $1,500 70 $905 60%
Spring Valley 8 Bicycles for STEP school in Vietnam $14,310 $11,000 $3,310 60 $1,715 52%
Suffern 8 Student Nutritional Backpack Program $8,000 $4,000 $4,000 85 $2,935 73%

North Rockland 9 Warm Coats for Children $5,300 $2,650 $2,650 85 $1,945 73%
Nyack 9 School Supplies for Local Children in Need $3,000 $2,000 $1,000 80 $690 69%

Contingency $2

Totals $202,216 $105,286 $22,200 $74,730 76.9 $49,492 66%

DDF Available $49,492 86.3% $49,492


